

A diverse group of LGBT Advocates and Allies have endorsed the premise of the Zero for Zeros campaign by signing their names to the following statement:

## "We believe that companies who believe in LGBT Equality should not contribute to elected officials who actively work against equality."

Charles Meyers, Chairman & Co-Founder, Signum Global Advisers, New York, NY Joseph Sandler, Former DNC General Counsel, Washington, DC Mitchell Gold, Co-Founder and Chairman, Mitchell Gold + Bob Williams, Hickory, NC Honorable John Jude Duran, Former Mayor, West Hollywood, CA Dannielle Moodie-Mills, Host of WokeAF on Sirius XM Radio, Brooklyn, NY Allida Black, Managing Director, The Allenswood Group, Arlington, VA David Mixner, Activist, Author & Playwright; New York, NY Charles Kaiser, Author, New York, NY Michelle Clunie, Actress and Activist, Los Angeles, CA Ruby Corado, Founder, Casa Ruby, Washington, DC Omar Sharif, Jr., Actor, New York, NY Michael Crawford, DC for Marriage co-Founder, New York, NY Jeff Zarillo, Prop 8 Plaintiff, Los Angeles, CA Paul Katami, Prop 8 Plaintiff, Los Angeles, CA Kris Perry, Prop 8 Plaintiff, San Francisco, CA Sandy Stier, Prop 8 Plaintiff, San Francisco, CA Paul Yandura, Owner, Lost River Trading Post, Wardensville, WV Donald Hitchcock, Owner, Lost River Trading Post, Wardensville, WV Dan Jinks, Television and Movie Producer, Los Angeles, CA Hilary Howes, Founder, TransCatholic.org, Greenbelt, MD Robyn Ochs, Activist, Writer and Speaker, Jamaica Plain, MA David Mariner, Executive Director, DC LGBT Center, Washington, DC Robin McGehee, Founder, GetEqual, Fresno, CA Sean Kasofsky, Mind The Gap Consulting, San Francisco, CA Christopher Massicotte, Partner, DSPolitical, Washington, DC Christopher Lee Torres, Organizer, Washington, DC Lisa Polyak, Former Board Chair, Equality Maryland, Baltimore, MD John Bare, Former Chairman, Horizons Foundation, San Francisco, CA Christopher Dyer, Former Director, Mayor's Office of LGBT Affairs, Washington, DC Wayne Besen, Executive Director, Truth Wins Out, Washington, DC Jerame Davis, Executive Director, Pride at Work, Washington, DC